

SB142\_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB21-142 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike line 20 and substitute "pursuant to this  
2 section, EXCEPT THE ADMINISTRATION OF ABORTIFACIENTS, shall be  
3 performed only in a ~~licensed~~ health-care".
- 4 Page 3, line 21, strike "facility" and substitute "facility LICENSED  
5 PURSUANT SECTION 25-3-101".
- 6 Page 4, strike line 11 and substitute "pursuant to this section, EXCEPT THE  
7 ADMINISTRATION OF ABORTIFACIENTS, shall be performed only in a  
8 ~~licensed~~ health-care".
- 9 Page 4, line 12, strike "facility" and substitute "facility LICENSED  
10 PURSUANT SECTION 25-3-101".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*